Agenda Item 9.a

Attachment Memorandum



Susan Brown

Director

Tiffany Greenameyer

Deputy Director

Melanie B. Young Administrator

STATE OF NEVADA GOVERNOR'S FINANCE OFFICE

Budget Division

209 E. Musser Street, Room 200 | Carson City, NV 89701-4298 Phone: (775) 684-0222 | www.budget.nv.gov | Fax: (775) 684-0260

MEMORANDUM

June 8, 2022

TO:

Brenda Erdoes, Secretary Interim Finance Committee

FROM:

Tiffany Greenameyer, Deputy Direct

Governor's Finance Office

SUBJECT:

Next Interim Finance Committee Meeting

Please place the following items on the agenda of the June 21, 2022 Interim Finance Committee meeting:

III. ACTION ITEMS

M. DEPARTMENT OF CONSERVATION AND NATURAL RESOURCES – FORESTRY DIVISION

Pursuant to NRS 353.268, the Division requests the Board's recommendation to the Interim Finance Committee an allocation of \$5,935,293 from the Interim Finance Committee Contingency Account to cover costs associated with the emergency response expenses within the Nevada Division of Forestry Fire suppression account.

N. DEPARTMENT OF INDIGENT DEFENSE SERVICES

Pursuant to Assembly Bill 494, Section 80, the Department requests an allocation of \$308,827 from the Interim Finance Committee Contingency Account, to reimburse Eureka, Lyon, Mineral, and White Pine counties costs associated with the Maximum contribution amount for indigent defense related costs.

O. DEPARTMENT OF INDIGENT DEFENSE SERVICES

Pursuant to NRS 353.268, the Department requests an allocation of \$8,960 from the Interim Finance Committee Contingency Account, the reimburse Carson City and Humboldt counties for costs associated with the case related expenses for indigent defense services.

P. DEPARTMENT OF INDIGENT DEFENSE SERVICES

Pursuant to NRS 353.268, the Department requests an allocation of \$136,268 from the Interim Finance Committee Contingency Account to reimburse Douglas, Lincoln, Nye, Carson City, Elko, Humboldt, and Pershing counties for costs associated with case related expenses for indigent defense services.